INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name		County Lea S	tate New Mexico	
Operator Getty O	il Company Add	dress P. O. Box 1231	Midland, Texas 79701	
Lease Name & No.	State "L-736" Well No.	1 Survey	Totco	
RECORD OF INCLINATION				
	Annin of		Accumulative	
Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)		
20pun (2000)	-			
420	1/4	1,85	1.85 4.42	
1004 1512	1/4	2 .57 8 . 89	13.31	
2027	3/4	6.77	20.08	
2555	1/2	4.65	24.73	
2660	1/2	•92	25.65	
3200	1/2	4.75	30 . 40	
3390 1305	1 1/4	4.14 6.29	34•54 40•83	
4105 4300	1/2 1/2	1.72	42.55	
4915	1/4	2.71	45.26	
5595	1/4	2.99	48.25	
6990	1/2	12.28	60.53	
71.55	1/4	.77	61.30	
7952	1/2	7.01	68.31	
8325	1 1/4 1 1/2	8.13 12.84	76.44 89.28	
8815 8875	1 1/2	1.57	90.85	
9395	ī	9.10	99.95	
10,735	1	23.45	123.40	
11,575	3/4	11.00	134.40	
12,045	1 1/2	12.31	146.71	
12,235	1 1/2 2	4.98 13.79	151.69 165.48	
12,630 12,990	2 1/2	15.70	181.18	
2~,,,,	~ _, ~		101 10	
		Total displacement	101010	
Survey was run in Open Hole Distance to the nearest lease line feet				
Certification of pe	ersonal knowledge of Inclin	nation Data:		
	ify that I have personal kn		nd facts placed on this	
form, and that such	h information given above			
		Signature		
		Signatura	reem	
		o 18 to om e		
State of Texas)) MARGUM DRILLING COMPANY		
	į	Company		
County of Midland	,			
day personally apportant is subscribed	e undersigned, a Notary Puleared <u>DELTON MARCUM</u> to the foregoing instruments and consideration there:	, known to	me to be the person whose o me that he executed the	
GIVEN UNDER M	Y HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE	this 13^{2} day of 1	Tannary 19 77	
My Commission Expi			,	
		A 110	1 11	
. —	1-7-0		Anu Ten	
1 Jun	a 73 No	tary Public in and for	said County & State	

RELIENCED

FC 1107

THE CHASERVATION COMM.